TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549036

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connect A Dock Inc.		11/11/2019	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elkhart Plastics of Iowa, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 N Kenmore St	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46628	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4371984	CONNECT-A-PORT2XL
Registration Number:	3207267	CONNECT-A-PORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

visser@gardner-linn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Terence J. Linn

2900 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terence J. Linn
SIGNATURE:	/Terence J. Linn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment-ELK02T108#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0955

900522987

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Connect A Dock Inc., having a business address of 1501 Owner Ave., Atlantic, Iowa 50002 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and used in its business the trademarks CONNECT-A-PORT and CONNECT-A-PORT2XL for the products marketed under the trademarks CONNECT-A-PORT and CONNECT-A-PORT2XL, and through such use has developed substantial goodwill therein, and ASSIGNOR has been granted United States Trademark Registration No. 3,207,267 for the mark CONNECT-A-PORT, and United States Trademark Registration No.4,371,984 for the mark CONNECT-A-PORT2XL (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement, Assignor transferred to Elkhart Plastics of Iowa Inc., an Indiana corporation, all rights in said Trademarks, effective October 31, 2018;

WHEREAS, Elkhart Plastics of Iowa Inc., having a business address of 3300 N. Kenmore St, South Bend, Indiana 46628 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of confirming the transfer, effective October 31, 2018, of all rights in said Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the aforesaid trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc effective October 31, 2018, the entire right, title, and interest in and to aforesaid Trademarks CONNECT-A-PORT and CONNECT-A-PORT2XL for the products marketed under aforesaid Trademarks, including any and all common law rights arising from ASSIGNOR's use of the Trademarks, and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,207,267 and United States Trademark Registration No.4,371,984, in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and trademark registration, and including the right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof; and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and corresponding governmental agencies of foreign countries are requested to issue any and all Certificates of Registration of aforesaid Trademarks and/or trade dress to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute any formal papers as requested by ASSIGNEE to effect the assignment herein, and in the event ASSIGNOR is unable to execute or otherwise refuses to execute any said documents, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and grants power of attorney to ASSIGNEE to execute said documents on ASSIGNOR's behalf.

RECORDED: 11/12/2019

Connec	et A Dock Inc.
Name:	David W. Fitch
Title: _	President / CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0956